
 

 

 

 

 

R E S O L UT I O N   N o .   

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 

RESOLUTION APPROVING EXECUTION OF AMENDMENT 
NO. 1 TO THE RENEWAL PERSONAL SERVICES CONTRACT 
WITH JOSEPH MARZANO, M.D. FOR PSYCHIATRIC 
SERVICES 

 
WHEREAS, per Resolution 17-297, the Board approved the renewal Contract with Joseph 

Marzano, M.D. to provide direct clinical psychiatric services including the examination, diagnosis 
and treatment of adult clients receiving County Mental Health, Drug and/or Alcohol Services; and 

 
WHEREAS, the Contractor shall determine therapeutic and medication needs, develop 

treatment plans, participate in case conferences, consult with clinical staff regarding support 
services, placement and treatment options, prescribe and administer medications and provide 
conservatorship evaluations as needed by the County; and 

 
WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend their agreement to: increase the maximum 

contract price; extend the contract termination date; and revise Exhibit “B" Schedule of Charges 
and Payments to reflect the increase in the maximum contract price. 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the 

County of Nevada, State of California, that the Amendment No. 1 to the Personal Services 
Contract by and between the County and Joseph Marzano, M.D. pertaining to the provision of 
direct clinical and other psychiatric services for adult clients of Nevada County Behavioral Health 
Department, which increases the Maximum Contract Price from $30,000 to $60,000 (an increase 
of $30,000); extends the Contract Termination Date from December 31, 2017 to June 30, 2018; 
and revises Exhibit “B" Schedule of Charges and Payments, to reflect the increase in the 
maximum contract price, be and hereby is approved, and that the Chair of the Board of 
Supervisors be and is hereby authorized to execute the Amendment No. 1 on behalf of the County 
of Nevada. 

 
Funds to be disbursed from account: 1589-40110-493-8301/521520. 


